Orange County Transportation Authority

OCTA Legislation Text

File #: 22-4131, Version: 1

Amendment to Cooperative Agreement with the California Department of Transportation for
the Interstate 5 Improvement Project from Oso Parkway to Alicia Parkway

On February 12, 2018, the Orange County Transportation Authority Board of Directors approved a
cooperative agreement between Orange County Transportation Authority and the California
Department of Transportation to provide construction capital and construction management services
for the Interstate 5 Improvement Project from Oso Parkway to Alicia Parkway as part of the Interstate
5 Improvement Project between State Route 73 and El Toro Road. Board of Directors’ approval is
requested to amend the cooperative agreement for additional funding for construction support
services.

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 3 to Cooperative
Agreement No. C-8-1426 between Orange County Transportation Authority and the California
Department of Transportation, in the amount of $1,000,000, for additional construction support
services for the Interstate 5 Improvement Project from Oso Parkway toAlicia Parkway. This will
increase the maximum cumulative obligation of the cooperative agreement to a total contract value of
$172,796,000.

Orange County Transportation Authority Page 1 of 1 Printed on 12/28/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

